PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8151551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBOTEX INC.	08/22/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REEBOTIC, INC.	
Street Address:	601 MCCARTHY BOULEVARD	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D657829
Patent Number:	D667898
Patent Number:	D676815
Patent Number:	D692964
Patent Number:	D694839
Patent Number:	8100205
Patent Number:	8157032
Patent Number:	8397842
Patent Number:	8434575
Patent Number:	8544573
Patent Number:	8813880
Patent Number:	9050888
Patent Number:	9387892
Patent Number:	9636825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502424210

Email: Patent@LBHIP.com

PATENT REEL: 064812 FRAME: 0307 Correspondent Name:LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLPAddress Line 1:2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120Address Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RBTC-X-Z001.00-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID A. LEVINE

SIGNATURE: /DAVID A. LEVINE/

DATE SIGNED: 09/06/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=RBTCXZ00100_20230906_assignment#page1.tif source=RBTCXZ00100_20230906_assignment#page2.tif source=RBTCXZ00100_20230906_assignment#page3.tif source=RBTCXZ00100_20230906_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 064812 FRAME: 0308

Attorney Docket No.: RBTCXZ00100

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ROBOTEX INC. (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), having its principal place of business at 300 South Washington Street, Jerseyville, IL 62052, USA, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor are, individually or in combination, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States, United States of America patents, United States of America provisional patent applications, PCT applications and all foreign applications for which the application numbers, filing dates, titles and attorney docket numbers, respectively are detailed in the attached list APPENDIX A:

WHEREAS, REEBOTIC, INC., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 1601 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, CA 95035, USA (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by assignor, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any

Attorney Docket No.: RBTCXZ00100

reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but is not limited to, lost normal compensation of the respective assignor.

THIS Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signature on behalf of Assignor:

8/22/2023
Date ROBOTEX INC.

Name: RM Lucas

Title: PRESIDENT / CEO

Signature on behalf of Assignee:

Date REEBOTIC, INC

Name:

Title:

reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but is not limited to, lost normal compensation of the respective assignor.

THIS Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signature on beh	alf of Assignor:	
Date	ROBOTEX INC.	
	Name:	
	Title:	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
Signature on be $\frac{8/30/v}{\text{Date}}$	half of Assignee: 23 REEBOTIC, INC	
ALT OLOM		
	Name: Lan Hai	***************************************
	Title:	

Appendix A

LBH Reference #	Country Name	Titie	Serial #	Filed Date	Publication #	Publication Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Status
RBTC-D-Z001.00-US	UNITED STATES	WHEEL FACE	29/387,224	10-Mar-2011			D657,829	17-Apr-2012	ISSUED
R8TC-D-Z001.01-US	UNITED STATES	WHEEL, ARM AND PULLEY COVER	29/415,433	9-Mar-2012			D694,839	3-Dec-2013	ISSUED
RBTC-D-Z001.02-US	UNITED STATES	ARM AND PULLEY COVER	29/415,438	9-Mar-2012			D692,964	5-Nov-2013	ISSUED
RBTC-D-Z002.00-US	UNITED STATES	FACE OF A ROBOT	29/386,716	3-Mar-2011			D667,898	25-Sep-2012	ISSUED
RBTC-D-Z003.00-US	UNITED STATES	CONTROLLER	29/393,842	9-Jun-2011		***************************************	D676,815	26-Feb-2013	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z001.00-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE	12/755,264	6-Apr-2010	US-2011- 0240382-A1	6-Oct-2011	8,100,205	24-Jan-2012	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z001.01-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE	12/755,293	6-Apr-2010	US-2011- 0240383-A1	6-Oct-2011	8,157,032	17-Apr-2012	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z001.02-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE	13/233,994	15-Sep-2011	US-2012- 0175173-A1	12-Jul-2012	8,397,842	19-Mar-2013	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z001.03-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE	13/407,655	28-Feb-2012	US-2012- 0152626-A1	21-Jun-2012	8,544,573	1-Oct-2013	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z001.04-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE	13/407,679	28-Feb-2012	US-2012- 0152627-A1	21-Jun-2012	8,434,575	7-May-2013	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z001.05-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE	13/840,957	15-Mar-2013	US-2013- 0306385-A1	21-Nov-2013	8,813,880	26-Aug-2014	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z001.06-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE	14/450,163	1-Aug-2014	US-2016- 0083025-A1	24-Mar-2016	9,387,892	12-Jul-2016	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z002.00-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC SYSTEM AND METHODS OF USE	13/740,928	14-Jan-2013	US-2014- 0076642-A1	20-Mar-2014	9,050,888	9-Jun-2015	ISSUED
RBTC-N-Z003.00-US	UNITED STATES	ROBOTIC LOGISTICS SYSTEM	14/749,218	24-Jun-2015	US-2015- 0375398-A1	31-Dec-2015	9,636,825	2-May-2017	ISSUED

RECORDED: 09/06/2023

PATENT REEL: 064812 FRAME: 0312